

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11017/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2019 in RP No. 1920/2015 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Circuit Bench, Hyderabad)

HINDUPUR COOPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. LAKSHIMKANTAMMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.61856/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment granted.

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

There shall be a stay of execution proceedings before the District Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum, Anantapur in CC No.6 of 2013, until the next date of listing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER